

## ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

# SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE

## 1909

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1909

OF THE

RESOLVES

# STATE OF MAINE

1909

#### Снар. 325

Neil L. Violette, in

favor of.

### N. L. VIOLETTE-CENTRAL MAINE FAIR-C. B. SCRIBNER.

#### Chapter 325.

Resolve in favor of clerk to the Committee on Labor,

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of seventy-five dollars to be paid Neil L. Violette for service as clerk and typewriter to the committee on labor.

Approved April 2, 1909.

#### Chapter 326.

Resolve in favor of clerk to the Committee on Ways and Bridges.

Resolved, that there be appropriated and paid to Neil L. Violette, the sum of two hundred and twenty-five dollars for services as clerk and typewriter to the committee on ways and bridges.

Approved April 2, 1909.

#### Chapter 327.

Resolve in favor of payment to the Central Maine Fair Association of the balance appropriated by Chapter seventy-nine of the Resolves of nineteen hundred and seven.

### Resolved, that there be paid to the Central Maine Fair Association, on its vouchers and accounts as heretofore presented by its treasurer, the sum of five hundred and one dollars, being the balance appropriated by chapter seventy-nine of the resolves of nineteen hundred and seven, for the nineteen hun-

dred and eight fair of the said association.

Approved April 2, 1909.

#### Chapter 328.

Resolve in favor of the messenger of the Committee on Railroads and Expresses.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated to be paid to Clyde B. Scribner, the sum of one hundred dollars for services as messenger to the committee on railroads and expresses.

Approved April 2, 1909.

Central Maine Falr Association, in favor of.

Ciyde B. Scribner, in favor of.

Neil L. Violette, in favor of. Resolve in favo Resolved, tha